Four Binary Systems – Lapham / Snyder
 141
Eclipsing Binary Systems
AN TAU, V506 OPH, V609 AQL, and RV TRI
John Lapham
Paradise View Observatory
3722 Paradise View
Carson City, NV 89703

we were able to produce high quality, almost com-
plete light curves on each system, capturing enough
primary and secondary eclipses to determine 33 new
times of minimum. It was also shown that the new
data fit nicely with O-C data and curves created in
previous work.
The whole procedure has been a stimulating
learning process that involved learning how to work
with the hardware, integrating the software into the
process, and doing on-line research to aid in selecting
appropriate targets. This was all done with off the
shelf equipment and relatively inexpensive software
to produce high quality data comparable to previous
research.
5. References
2003IBVS.5438....1D (2003 IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5438, 1.
2006IBVS.5670....1L (2006). IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5670, 1.
2006IBVS.5672....1N (2006) IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5672, 1.
2006IBVS.5676....1K (2006). IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5676, 1.
2006IBVS.5694....1K (2006) IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5694, 1.
2006IBVS.5731....1H (2006). IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5731, 1.
2007IBVS.5745....1S (2007) IAU Inform. Bull. Var.
Stars 5745, 1.
AAVSO VSX Web Site: http://www.aavso.org/vsx/
Bob Nelson’s O-C Tables, AAVSO Site: